WICL/SEC/2022-2023

July 01, 2022

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Scrip Code: 533252
Department of Listing P I Towe

Department of Listing, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Stock Symbol: WELINV, Series: EQ Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Information regarding loss of share certificates and issuance of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the information regarding loss of share certificates received from the shareholder of the Company.

We are in the process of compliance of required formalities. Please take the same on record.

For Welspan Investments and Commercials Limited

WESTMA

Amol Nandedkar Company Secretary ACS-23661

Welspun Investments & Commercials Limited

Welspun House, 7th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India. T: \pm 91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F: \pm 91 22 2490 8020

E-mail: companysecretary_winl@welspun.com Website: www.welspuninvestments.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T : +91 2836 661 111 F : +91 2836 279 010

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015) instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>Fri 01/07/2022 04:00

To:

- COMPANYSECRETARY_WINL <companysecretary_winl@Welspun.com>;
- Suresh Kadam <suresh_kadam@welspun.com>;
- Jonty Motwani <Jonty_Motwani@welspun.com>

Cc:

• sharmila.amin@linkintime.co.in <sharmila.amin@linkintime.co.in>

01 attachments (546 KB)

ID1232.pdf;

Note: This email is received from an external sender outside of Welspun group domain network. Be thoughtful about opening any attachment or replying / forwarding it further. This message is displayed as per best practices of cyber security.

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Welspun Investments And Commercials Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Re
30 Jun 2022	D0141010	DARREL MATHIAS	2423	8768 - 8768	1	Lost By Ho

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

LETTER RECEIVED

Inward

From:

Lochan Chavan <lochan.chavan@linkintime.co.in>

Sent:

Wednesday, June 29, 2022 6:13 PM

To:

inward@linkintime.co.in

Cc:

balaji.sharma@linkintime.co.in; jyoti joshi; sharmila.amin@linkintime.co.in;

saili.lad@linkintime.co.in

Subject:

FW: Welspun Investment & Commercial Limited Folio No.D0141010

Dear Sir,

Please inward below email for procedure of duplicate share certificate under folio No.D0141010.

Company Name: Welspun Investment & Commercial Limited.

Thanks & Regards,

LINKIntime

LOCHAN CHAVAN

Client Relations, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

P: +91 22 49186000 (Extn: 2343) M: +91 8591280166 F: +91 22 49186060

E: lochan.chavan@linkintime.co.in W: www.linkintime.co.in

Our Product Offerings





Do you really need to print this email?

From: Suresh Kadam [mailto:suresh_kadam@welspun.com]

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 6:05 PM

To: Lochan Chavan

Cc: balaji.sharma@linkintime.co.in; jyoti joshi; sharmila.amin@linkintime.co.in; saili.lad@linkintime.co.in; Shashikant

Thorat; Amol Nandedkar

Subject: Re: Welspun Investment & Commercial Limited Folio No.D0141010

Dear Lochan

We will consider the plain indemnity on plain paper duly filled and sign by the shareholder for issue off duplicate shares of WICL.

Get Outlook for Android

From: Lochan Chavan <lochan.chavan@linkintime.co.in>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 June, 2022, 18:00

To: Suresh Kadam

Cc: balaji.sharma@linkintime.co.in; jyoti joshi; sharmila.amin@linkintime.co.in; saili.lad@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Welspun Investment & Commercial Limited Folio No.D0141010

Note: This email is received from an external sender outside of Welspun group domain network. Be thoughtful about opening any attachment or replying / forwarding it further. This message is displayed as per best practices of cyber security.

Dear Sir,

As per our detail discussion regarding captioned subject, we were supposed to receive your email for the issue of Letter of confirmation (For issuance of duplicate) on plain indemnity basis & on receipt of the same we shall send detailed procedure to share holder along with enclosures.

Kindly provide confirmation for further action.

Thanks & Regards,

LINKIntime

LOCHAN CHAVAN

Client Relations, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

P: +91 22 49186000 (Extn: 2343) M: +91 8591280166 F: +91 22 49186060

lochan.chavan@linkintime.co.in W: www.linkintime.co.in

Our Product Offerings

















Do you really need to print this email?

DISCLAIMER:

This email (which includes any attachments or links to other websites) is intended solely for the named addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. Delivery to any person other than the named addressee does not waive privilege or confidentiality. If you have received this email in error, let us know by reply email, delete it from your system and destroy any copies. This email is also subject to copyright. You must not reproduce or distribute it without our consent. We believe that

information contained in this email is correct but we give no warranty as to its accuracy or completeness. It is provided as general information only and does not take into account your particular circumstances. It does not purport to be investment advice and you must not act in reliance on it. To the extent permitted by law, we disclaim all liability (including liability for negligence) for direct or indirect loss or damage suffered by any recipient acting in reliance on this email. This email may contain information or links to websites prepared by people who are not our employees or representatives. Such information will be identified as the product of an independent third party. It is provided for your interest and convenience only. We have not independently verified (and to the extent permitted by law disclaim all liability for) its accuracy or completeness and it does not constitute our recommendation or opinion. Emails may be interfered with, may contain computer viruses or other defects and may not be successfully replicated on other systems. It is the responsibility of the recipient to verify the integrity and authenticity of this email and to ensure that any attachments are scanned for viruses.

This message (including any attachments) is confidential and privileged. Any review, copying, disclosure, re-transmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this message by any person other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, you are requested to delete it from your system and contact the sender by replying to this message immediately. The Sender is not liable for erroneous transmission of this message.